PROXY

I, the under	signed
	Please Print
Owner of H	iddenbrook Swim & Tennis Membership # Membership Number
Do hereby o	constitute and appoint:
🗆 Par	n Spencer, Treasurer, Hiddenbrook Board of Directors
OR	
U Writ	e in a Hiddenbrook Swim & Tennis member who will be attending the meeting
	Il proxyholder to vote at the Special Meeting of the Hiddenbrook Swim & Tennis Club , March 17, 2020 at 8pm. I instruct my proxyholder to vote as follows:

- □ I vote **in favor of** the amended 'Rules, Regulations and Procedures for the Hiddenbrook Swim & Tennis Club'.
- □ I vote **against** the amended 'Rules, Regulations and Procedures for the Hiddenbrook Swim & Tennis Club'.

IF NO BOXES ARE SELECTED ABOVE, MY PROXY HOLDER MAY VOTE ON MY BEHALF AS HE/SHE SEES FIT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this proxy.

Signature of Member

NOTE:

There may be one vote per membership.

Please submit your signed proxy form to Hiddenbrook Swim & Tennis Club, PO BOX 981 Herndon, VA 20170, place in the mail slot on the clubhouse door, or email to Hiddenbrook_homes@hotmail.com so that it is received on or before March 17, 2020. You may also give your proxy to a member attending the meeting to submit on your behalf. If the name of the proxy holder is left blank, it will be assigned to the Treasurer.